the medical assistance service will make the necessary travel arrangements based on the most 
economical round-trip, to have a family member visit the insured at the hospital where he is staying, 
or to identify the deceased before transporting the remains. These costs are limited to one thousand 
five hundred dollars ($1,500) and to one visitor only;  

f. the cost of returning the personal vehicle of an insured person travelling alone who is unable to use 
it as a result of accident or illness. The medical assistance service will organize and settle the return 
of the vehicle to the insured’s residence.

[...]

his death, expenses for accommodation and meals incurred by the insured or his travelling 
companion because the return is postponed or when a family member visits. Such expenses are 
reimbursed up to one hundred and fifty dollars ($150) per day, up to a maximum of one thousand 
fifty dollars ($1,050) for all persons covered. Only expenses incurred after the scheduled date of 
return are covered.  

i. if an insured person is hospitalized or dies and his accompanying children are left without 
supervision, the necessary arrangements will be made to organize supervision and arrange for